

**Revised Sidewalk Prioritization**

New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking		Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
<b>TIER 1</b>												
1	New	Colorado Street	Indiana Street to West Tharpe	10	10	10	10	20	60.0	1650	\$330,000	\$330,000
2	5	Oakland Avenue	Adams St South to Meridian St South	5		10	10	27.5	52.5	1500	\$300,000	\$630,000
2	11	Mitchell Avenue	Seventh Ave East to Betton Rd	3		10	10	30	52.5	3300	\$660,000	\$1,290,000
4	5	Paul Russell Road	Monday Rd to Apalachee Pkwy	0	10	10	10	20	50.0	6200	\$1,240,000	\$2,530,000
4	26	Meridian Street	Park Ave to Pensacola St East	0		10	10	30	50.0	1087	\$217,400	\$2,747,400
4	26	Meridian Street	Seventh Avenue to DeSoto Street	0		10	10	30	50.0	1600	\$320,000	\$3,067,400
7	26	Palmetto Street	Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard to Adams Street South	5			10	32.5	47.5	1080	\$216,000	\$3,283,400
7	26	Gadsden Street South	Harrison St to Magnolia Dr	5			10	32.5	47.5	3800	\$760,000	\$4,043,400
9	New	Branch Street	West 10th Avenue to West Tharpe	5	10		10	20	45.0	800	\$160,000	\$4,203,400
9	1	Iamonia Street	Roberts Ave to Levy Ave	5	10	10	10	10	45.0	1425	\$285,000	\$4,488,400
9	26	Pershing Street	Adams St South to Meridian St South	5			10	30	45.0	1490	\$298,000	\$4,786,400
9	11	Escambia Drive, Columbia Drive, and Valencia Drive	White Dr to Tennessee St	8			10	27.5	45.0	4000	\$1,000,000	\$5,786,400
13	11	Calhoun Street South	Putnam Dr to Wallis St	8			10	25	42.5	630	\$126,000	\$5,912,400
14	2	Preston Street	Abraham St to Woodward Ave	8	10	10		12.5	40.0	855	\$171,000	\$6,083,400
14	New	Bethune Street	Coleman Street to Callen St	13	10			17.5	40.0	1320	\$264,000	\$6,347,400
14	New	Alachua Avenue	Approx. 380' SW of Short Street to Magnolia	0	10		10	20	40.0	1440	\$288,000	\$6,635,400
14	New	Rankin Avenue	Roberts Avenue to Roswell Dr	5	10	10	10	5	40.0	2100	\$420,000	\$7,055,400
14	11	Roberts Avenue	Mabry St to Iamonia St	3	10	10		17.5	40.0	6100	\$1,220,000	\$8,275,400
14	New	Arizona Street	Arkansas to Colorado	13			10	17.5	40.0	655	\$131,000	\$8,406,400
14	New	7th Avenue	Colonial to Thomasville	x	5		10	25	40.0	1,500	\$300,000	\$8,706,400
14	53	Martin Street	Miccosukee Rd to Ingleside Ave	3			10	27.5	40.0	1670	\$334,000	\$9,040,400
14	New	Blountstown Street	Tennessee Street to Mission Road	0		10	10	20	40.0	3300	\$660,000	\$9,700,400
14	26	Sixth Avenue West	North Monroe St to Old Bainbridge Rd	5		10		25	40.0	4500	\$900,000	\$10,600,400
24	5	Lorene Street Improvements	Segment A Only: Lorene St from Pensacola St to Lafayette St: Future alignments between Gaines St and	15				22.5	37.5	240	\$48,000	\$10,648,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

### Revised Sidewalk Prioritization

					15	10	10	10	55	100			
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
24	72	Putnam Drive	Adams St South to Meridian St South		0			10	27.5	37.5	1710	\$342,000	\$10,990,400
24	11	Dewey Street	Rollins St to Brevard St		8		10		20	37.5	1950	\$390,000	\$11,380,400
24	72	Wallis Street	Adams St South to Dead End		0			10	27.5	37.5	2255	\$451,000	\$11,831,400
28	New	Cypress Lake Drive	Liberty Avenue to Orange Avenue		8			10	17.5	35.0	700	\$140,000	\$11,971,400
28	72	Bloxham Street East	Monroe St to Gaines St		0		10		25	35.0	745	\$149,000	\$12,120,400
28	26	Osceola Street	MLK JR Blvd to Adams St South		5		10		20	35.0	1100	\$220,000	\$12,340,400
28	72	Palmer Avenue	Monroe St South to Meridian St South	x	5				30	35.0	1125	\$225,000	\$12,565,400
28	26	Raymond Diehl Road	Plantation Circle to Olson Rd		0		10	10	15	35.0	4270	\$854,000	\$13,419,400
28	26	Victory Garden Drive	Park Ave to Apalachee Pkwy		0		10	10	15	35.0	4500	\$900,000	\$14,319,400
28	26	Richview Road	Apalachee Pkwy to Park Ave		0		10	10	15	35.0	5300	\$1,060,000	\$15,379,400
28	11	Waverly Road	Meridian Rd North to Thomasville Rd		3		10	10	12.5	35.0	6500	\$1,300,000	\$16,679,400
37	New	Villamore Avenue	Eisenhower Street to Dale St		8	10		10	5	32.5	720	\$144,000	\$16,823,400
37	New	Ayers Court	Shelfer Road to end of cul-de-sac		5	10			17.5	32.5	850	\$170,000	\$16,993,400
37	New	James Street	Coleman Street to Callen St		13	10			10	32.5	1320	\$264,000	\$17,257,400
37	2	Rankin Avenue	Jackson Bluff Rd to Orange Ave		3	10	10	10	0	32.5	7000	\$1,400,000	\$18,657,400
37	New	Jakes and Patterson Street	Hudsen Street to End		13			10	10	32.5	530	\$106,000	\$18,763,400
37	26	Greenwood Drive	Glenview Dr and Bradford Rd		5			10	17.5	32.5	760	\$152,000	\$18,915,400
37	11	Flipper Street	Okaloosa St to Campbell St		8			10	15	32.5	1300	\$260,000	\$19,175,400
37	New	North Meridian	Seventh to DeSoto		3		10	10	10	32.5	1570	\$314,000	\$19,489,400
37	26	Amelia Circle	North of Tennessee St		5			10	17.5	32.5	1900	\$380,000	\$19,869,400
37	New	Gearhart Road	Capital Circle NW to Mission Road		3		10	10	10	32.5	2000	\$400,000	\$20,269,400
37	11	Eisenhower Street	Orange Ave to McElroy St	x	3		10	10	10	32.5	3000	\$600,000	\$20,869,400
48	5	Clarecastle Way	Shannon Lakes Dr to Pimlico Dr		0	10	10	10	0	30.0	750	\$150,000	\$21,019,400
48	53	Collier Street	Segment A Only: Collier St from St. Augustine St to Madison St		8				22.5	30.0	260	\$52,000	\$21,071,400
48	11	Bennett Street and Rollins Street	Future alignments between Gaines & Madison		8			10	12.5	30.0	1300	\$260,000	\$21,331,400
48	72	Jennings Street	Adams St South to Meridian St South		5				25	30.0	1400	\$280,000	\$21,611,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

### Revised Sidewalk Prioritization

					15	10	10	10	55	100			
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
48	New	Brighton Road	Orange to Magnolia		0			10	20	30.0	2600	\$520,000	\$22,131,400
48	11	Stone Road	Old Bainbridge Rd to Lakeshore Dr		3		10	10	7.5	30.0	2820	\$564,000	\$22,695,400
48	26	Trimble Road	Tharpe St to Hartsfield Rd		0		10	10	10	30.0	3000	\$600,000	\$23,295,400
56	New	Briley Court	Shelfer Road to end of cul-de-sac		5	10			12.5	27.5	750	\$150,000	\$23,445,400
56	11	Floral Street	Disston Street to Holton Street	x	13				15	27.5	100	\$20,000	\$23,465,400
56	26	Martin Street	Brevard St East to East Georgia St		5			10	12.5	27.5	370	\$74,000	\$23,539,400
56	5	Kissimmee Street	Pasco St to Main St		5		10	10	2.5	27.5	640	\$128,000	\$23,667,400
56	53	Wies Street	Holton St to Pasco St	x	8				20	27.5	680	\$136,000	\$23,803,400
56	72	Young Street	MLK Jr. Blvd to South Adams St		5				22.5	27.5	1130	\$226,000	\$24,029,400
56	72	Barbourville Drive	MLK Jr. Blvd to Adams St		5				22.5	27.5	1150	\$230,000	\$24,259,400
56	100	Glenview Drive	Monroe St North to Thomasville Rd		3				25	27.5	4340	\$868,000	\$25,127,400
56	11	Northwest Passage	Capital Circle NW to Dead End		3		10	10	5	27.5	4500	\$900,000	\$26,027,400
56	26	Southwood Plantation Road	Old St. Augustine Rd to Apalachee Pkwy		0		10	10	7.5	27.5	5000	\$1,000,000	\$27,027,400
66	26	Shamrock Drive North & Shamrock Drive East	Shannon Lakes Dr to Centerville Rd		0	10	10		5	25.0	12670	\$2,534,000	\$29,561,400
66	53	Southwood Drive	Eastwood Dr to Orange Ave		3			10	12.5	25.0	645	\$129,000	\$29,690,400
66	New	Lake Henrietta Street	Cypress Lake to Lake Munson Street		8			10	7.5	25.0	790	\$158,000	\$29,848,400
66	New	Lake Munson Street	Liberty Avenue to Orange Avenue		8			10	7.5	25.0	800	\$160,000	\$30,008,400
66	New	Liberty Avenue	Gaile Avenue to Skylark Dr		8			10	7.5	25.0	1070	\$214,000	\$30,222,400
66	53	Tartary Drive	Castlewood Dr to Orange Ave		3			10	12.5	25.0	1100	\$220,000	\$30,442,400
66	11	Estates Road	Ridge Rd to Sparrow Rd		3		10	10	2.5	25.0	1250	\$250,000	\$30,692,400
66	5	Continental Avenue	Ocala Rd to High Rd		5		10	10	0	25.0	1300	\$260,000	\$30,952,400
66	11	Monday Road	Paul Russell Rd to Capital Circle SE		3		10	10	2.5	25.0	2650	\$530,000	\$31,482,400
66	26	Raymond Diehl Road	Olson Rd to Killarney Way		0		10	10	5	25.0	2970	\$594,000	\$32,076,400
76	New	Taylor Street	East of St. Marks St to west of Saxon St		10	10			2.5	22.5	1000	\$200,000	\$32,276,400
76	72	Chowkeebin Nene	Apakin Nene to Hasosaw Nene		0	10			12.5	22.5	4900	\$980,000	\$33,256,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

**Revised Sidewalk Prioritization**

					15	10	10	10	55	100			
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
76	11	Chamberlain Drive	Trescott Dr to Armistead Rd		3		10	10	0	22.5	260	\$52,000	\$33,308,400
76	26	Griffin Street	Birmingham St to Dade St		10				12.5	22.5	600	\$120,000	\$33,428,400
76	72	Parkridge Drive	Bragg Dr to Ryco Dr		0			10	12.5	22.5	810	\$162,000	\$33,590,400
76	26	Indian River Street	Stuckey Ave to Levy Ave		10				12.5	22.5	1050	\$210,000	\$33,800,400
76	26	Fairlane Road	Tharpe St to Sunset Lane		0		10	10	2.5	22.5	1090	\$218,000	\$34,018,400
76	72	Chocksacka Nene	Jim Lee Rd to Indianhead Dr East		0			10	12.5	22.5	1150	\$230,000	\$34,248,400
76	26	Wekewa Nene	Chuli Nene to Mountbatten Rd		0		10	10	2.5	22.5	1550	\$310,000	\$34,558,400
76	New	Pullen	Old Bainbridge to Fred Smith	x	3			10	10	22.5	1,600	\$320,000	\$34,878,400
76	72	Springsax Road	Ridge Rd to Galimore Dr		0		10		12.5	22.5	1960	\$392,000	\$35,270,400
76	120	McDaniel Street	Calhoun St North to Miccosukee Rd		0				22.5	22.5	2200	\$440,000	\$35,710,400
76	26	Riggins Road	Mahan Dr to Aster Way		5		10		7.5	22.5	2200	\$440,000	\$36,150,400
76	53	Paul Dirac Drive	Paul Dirac Dr to Orange Ave		3		10		10	22.5	4600	\$920,000	\$37,070,400
76	72	Indianhead Dr West	Apakin Nene to Mountbatten Rd		0			10	12.5	22.5	5280	\$1,056,000	\$38,126,400
76	72	Easterwood Drive	Weems Rd to Conner Blvd		0		10		12.5	22.5	5400	\$1,080,000	\$39,206,400
93	New	Falcon Drive	Skylark Avenue to Piney Rd		3	10			7.5	20.0	640	\$128,000	\$39,334,400
93	New	Lakewood Drive	Liberty Avenue to Orange Avenue		3	10			7.5	20.0	950	\$190,000	\$39,524,400
93	26	Heritage Ridge Road	Summerbrooke Dr to Meadow Ridge Dr		0	10	10		0	20.0	1400	\$280,000	\$39,804,400
93	New	North Settlers Blvd	Fred George Road to end		0	10			10	20.0	2800	\$560,000	\$40,364,400
93	26	Callen Street	Pottsdamer St to Walcott St		5	10		0	5	20.0	3000	\$600,000	\$40,964,400
93	New	Lake Palm Drive	Liberty Avenue to Orange Avenue		8			10	2.5	20.0	830	\$166,000	\$41,130,400
93	New	Yeager Street	Meridian to End		8			10	2.5	20.0	920	\$184,000	\$41,314,400
93	72	Kolopak Nene	Indianhead Dr East to Chowkeebin Nene		0			10	10	20.0	1105	\$221,000	\$41,535,400
93	New	Dantzler Drive	Putnam to Magnolia		3			10	7.5	20.0	1150	\$230,000	\$41,765,400
93	New	Putnam Drive	Meridian to Dantzler		3			10	7.5	20.0	1265	\$253,000	\$42,018,400
93	New	Canton Circle	Entire Length		3				17.5	20.0	1300	\$260,000	\$42,278,400
93	New	Putnam Drive	Dantzler to Country Club Drive		3			10	7.5	20.0	1400	\$280,000	\$42,558,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

**Revised Sidewalk Prioritization**

					15	10	10	10	55	100			
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
93	26	Huntington Woods Boulevard	C.G. End (Farington Dr) to Dead End		0		10	10	0	20.0	1570	\$314,000	\$42,872,400
93	53	Lake Ave	Iamonia St to Lake Bradford Rd		8				12.5	20.0	2600	\$520,000	\$43,392,400
93	26	Foxcroft Drive	Thomasville Rd to Ramsgate Dr		0		10	10	0	20.0	3800	\$760,000	\$44,152,400
93	120	Providence Neighborhood	McCaskill (Iamonia to Lake Bradford) Sturkey (Iamonia to Lake Bradford)		0				20	20.0	7315	\$1,463,000	\$45,615,400
109	53	Grennon Lane	Mission Rd to Mission Rd		3			10	5	17.5	200	\$40,000	\$45,655,400
109	72	Eastwood Drive	Tartary Dr to Southwood Dr		5				12.5	17.5	290	\$58,000	\$45,713,400
109	72	Macomb Street	Fifth Ave West to Sixth Ave West		5				12.5	17.5	550	\$110,000	\$45,823,400
109	72	Care Drive	Capital Circle NE to Buford Blvd		0		10		7.5	17.5	580	\$116,000	\$45,939,400
109	53	Hillcrest Street	Miccosukee Road to Lucy Street		3		10		5	17.5	720	\$144,000	\$46,083,400
109	72	Creek Road	Ridge Rd to Wheatley Rd		0			10	7.5	17.5	1810	\$362,000	\$46,445,400
109	53	Volusia Street	Joe Luis St to Old Bainbridge Rd	x	8				10	17.5	2635	\$527,000	\$46,972,400
109	26	Lake Bradford Road	Pottsdamer St to City Limits		5		10		2.5	17.5	5400	\$1,080,000	\$48,052,400
117	53	Voncile Avenue	Joyner Rd to Dead End		3			10	2.5	15.0	165	\$33,000	\$48,085,400
117	53	Castlewood Drive	Meridian St to Tartary Dr		3			10	2.5	15.0	660	\$132,000	\$48,217,400
117	53	Vinkara Drive	Hartsfield Rd to Sabra Dr		3		10		2.5	15.0	790	\$158,000	\$48,375,400
117	53	Sabra Drive	Skyland Dr to Vincent Dr		3		10		2.5	15.0	950	\$190,000	\$48,565,400
117	72	Chinnapakin Nene	Indianhead Dr East to Chowkeebin Nene		0			10	5	15.0	965	\$193,000	\$48,758,400
117	53	Laura Lee Ave	Monroe St to Meridian St		3		10		2.5	15.0	1100	\$220,000	\$48,978,400
117	53	Sunset Lane	Fairlane Rd to Skyland Dr		3		10		2.5	15.0	1220	\$244,000	\$49,222,400
117	100	Broward Street	Park Ave to Apalachee Pkwy		3				12.5	15.0	1335	\$267,000	\$49,489,400
117	120	Tupelo Terrace	Rosemary Terrace to Alder Dr		0				15	15.0	2950	\$590,000	\$50,079,400
117	53	Roswell Drive	Brook St to Rankin Ave		3			10	2.5	15.0	3300	\$660,000	\$50,739,400
127	New	Skylark Avenue	Lakewood Drive to Falcon Dr		3	10			0	12.5	540	\$108,000	\$50,847,400
127	53	Fenwick Court West	Foxcroft Dr to Dead End		3			10	0	12.5	385	\$77,000	\$50,924,400
127	53	Candlestick Drive	Foxcroft Dr to Ramsgate Dr		3			10	0	12.5	470	\$94,000	\$51,018,400
127	100	Claude Pichard Dr	Magnolia Dr to Browning Dr		3				10	12.5	505	\$101,000	\$51,119,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

**Revised Sidewalk Prioritization**

					15	10	10	10	55	100			
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
127	New	Priscilla Lane	Brighton to End		8				5	12.5	530	\$106,000	\$51,225,400
127	New	Polk Drive	Monroe to Meridian		3				10	12.5	1100	\$220,000	\$51,445,400
127	72	Wheatley Road	Tanner Dr to Dead End		0			10	2.5	12.5	1130	\$226,000	\$51,671,400
127	100	Browning Drive	Claude Pichard Dr to Devil's Dip		3				10	12.5	1330	\$266,000	\$51,937,400
127	New	Polk Drive	Meridian to Orange		3				10	12.5	1500	\$300,000	\$52,237,400
127	New	Melvin Street	Palmer to FAMU Way		8				5	12.5	1660	\$332,000	\$52,569,400
127	72	Karen Lane	Lipona Rd to Dead End		5				7.5	12.5	1900	\$380,000	\$52,949,400
138	New	Wallis Street	Dantzler to Brighton		8				2.5	10.0	540	\$108,000	\$53,057,400
138	72	Ramsgate Drive	Foxcroft Dr to Foxcroft Dr		0			10	0	10.0	1800	\$360,000	\$53,417,400
138	100	Dale Street	Ridgeway St to McElroy St		3				7.5	10.0	1875	\$375,000	\$53,792,400
138	100	Vinnedge Ride	Meridian Rd to Ruadh Ride		3				7.5	10.0	1900	\$380,000	\$54,172,400
138	72	Meridianna Drive	Meridian Rd North to Terry Rd		0			10	0	10.0	2400	\$480,000	\$54,652,400
138	120	Chestwood Avenue	Tanglewood Terrace to Alder Dr		0				10	10.0	2850	\$570,000	\$55,222,400
138	100	Bedford Way	Eastgate Way to Dundee Dr		3				7.5	10.0	2875	\$575,000	\$55,797,400
138	New	Huntington Drive	Entire Length		0				10	10.0	3030	\$606,000	\$56,403,400
138	72	Vassar Road	Raymond Diehl Rd to Whitney Dr East		0		10		0	10.0	3065	\$613,000	\$57,016,400
138	100	Piedmont Drive	Meridian Rd North to Thomasville Rd		3				7.5	10.0	8560	\$1,712,000	\$58,728,400
148	New	King Street	Wallis to Putnam		5				2.5	7.5	580	\$116,000	\$58,844,400
148	72	Marcia Avenue	Cates Ave to Roswell Dr		5				2.5	7.5	620	\$124,000	\$58,968,400
148	72	Stanley Avenue	Cates Ave to Roswell Dr		5				2.5	7.5	660	\$132,000	\$59,100,400
148	72	Cates Avenue	Patrick Ave to Marcia Ave		5				2.5	7.5	1140	\$228,000	\$59,328,400
148	100	Yaupon Drive	Old Bainbridge Rd to Redbud Ave		3				5	7.5	1525	\$305,000	\$59,633,400
148	120	Rosemary Terrace	Yaupon Dr to Tupelo Terrace		0				7.5	7.5	2810	\$562,000	\$60,195,400
154	72	Brook Street	Caldwell St to Roberts Ave		5				0	5.0	740	\$148,000	\$60,343,400
154	New	Texas Street	Polk Drive to Putnam		3				2.5	5.0	1200	\$240,000	\$60,583,400
154	100	Sharon Road	Fairlane Rd to Skyland Dr		3				2.5	5.0	1240	\$248,000	\$60,831,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

**Revised Sidewalk Prioritization**

					15	10	10	10	55	100			
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
154	100	Caldwell Drive	Rankin Ave to Roberts Ave		3				2.5	5.0	1560	\$312,000	\$61,143,400
154	120	Tamarack Avenue	Redbud Ave to Chestwood Ave		0				5	5.0	1730	\$346,000	\$61,489,400
154	100	Valley Road	Belmont Rd to Inglewood Dr		3				2.5	5.0	1800	\$360,000	\$61,849,400
154	120	Indianhead Dr East	Hokolin Nene to Ostapakin Nene		0				5	5.0	2400	\$480,000	\$62,329,400
161	100	Cranbrooke Dr	Foxcroft Dr to Ramsgate Dr		3				0	2.5	445	\$89,000	\$62,418,400
161	100	Buckeye Terrace	Blackwood Ave to Maplewood Ave		3				0	2.5	560	\$112,000	\$62,530,400
161	100	Barclay Lane	Foxcroft Dr to 200 feet south of Godfrey Pl		3				0	2.5	870	\$174,000	\$62,704,400
161	100	Beech Drive	Woodlawn Dr to Rosemary Terrace		3				0	2.5	1135	\$227,000	\$62,931,400
161	100	Tanglewood Terrace	Woodlawn Dr to Rosemary Terrace		3				0	2.5	1530	\$306,000	\$63,237,400
161	100	Blackwood Avenue	Tanglewood Terrace to Buckeye Terrace		3				0	2.5	1560	\$312,000	\$63,549,400
161	120	Mulberry Avenue	Old Bainbridge Rd to Maplewood Ave		0				2.5	2.5	1580	\$316,000	\$63,865,400
161	100	Maplewood Avenue	Tanglewood Terrace to Buckeye Terrace		3				0	2.5	1590	\$318,000	\$64,183,400
161	100	Redbud Avenue	Blackwood Ave to Yaupon Dr		3				0	2.5	1790	\$358,000	\$64,541,400
161	120	Joyner Drive	Voncile Ave to Watt Dr		0				2.5	2.5	2585	\$517,000	\$65,058,400
171	120	Tallow Point Road	Shannon Lakes Dr East to Road's End		0				0	0.0	1110	\$222,000	\$65,280,400
171	120	Woodlawn Drive	Yaupon Dr to Mulberry Ave		0				0	0.0	1485	\$297,000	\$65,577,400
												\$0	\$65,577,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

Revised Sidewalk Prioritization													
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
<b>TIER 2</b>													
174	144	Jackson Bluff Road	Hayden Road to Appleyard Drive	x	5				45	50.0	9600	\$1,920,000	\$1,920,000
175	136	Woodward Avenue	St. Augustine St to Gaines St (St. Aug. to Madison)	x	10				32.5	42.5	290	\$58,000	\$1,978,000
175	144	Saxon Street	Floral St to Campbell Street		5				37.5	42.5	2835	\$567,000	\$2,545,000
177	144	Gamble Street	Lake Bradford Rd to Disston St (Eugenia to Diston)		5				35	40.0	430	\$86,000	\$2,631,000
177	New	7th Ave- W Seg. (*)	Monroe to Duval	x	5				35	40.0	660	\$132,000	\$2,763,000
177	144	FAMU Way	Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd to Adams St		5				35	40.0	1100	\$220,000	\$2,983,000
180	132	Ocala Road	St. Marks Trail North to Tennessee Street		13				22.5	35.0	0	\$0	\$2,983,000
180	173	Myers Park Drive	Gaines St to Apalachee Pkwy		0				35	35.0	4470	\$894,000	\$3,877,000
182	New	Campbell Street	East side of Saxon to west side Main		10	10			12.5	32.5	900	\$180,000	\$4,057,000
182	138	Madison Street	Railroad Ave to Woodward Ave (Collier to Gay)		8				25	32.5	675	\$135,000	\$4,192,000
182	New	Alabama	Birmingham	x	8				25	32.5	1,350	\$270,000	\$4,462,000
182	173	Meridian Street South	Magnolia St to Paul Russell Rd		0				32.5	32.5	5300	\$1,060,000	\$5,522,000
186	New	Colorado Street	Arizona to Alabama		13				17.5	30.0	650	\$130,000	\$5,652,000
186	144	Pasco Street	Wies St to Orange Ave	x	5				25	30.0	1500	\$300,000	\$5,952,000
188	155	Park Avenue East	Calhoun St South to Meridian St South	x	3				25	27.5	805	\$161,000	\$6,113,000
188	155	Village Square Boulevard	Thomasville Rd to Killearn Center Blvd	x	3				25	27.5	1890	\$378,000	\$6,491,000
188	155	Duval Street North	Fifth Ave West to Brevard St West	x	3				25	27.5	2080	\$416,000	\$6,907,000
188	144	Martin Luther King Jr. Boulevard	FAMU Way to Palmetto St		5				22.5	27.5	4300	\$860,000	\$7,767,000
188	173	Sixth Avenue East	Thomasville Rd to Magnolia Dr North	x	0				27.5	27.5	4670	\$934,000	\$8,701,000
193	132	Colorado Street	Indiana St to Alabama St		8	10			7.5	25.0	940	\$188,000	\$8,889,000
193	132	Arkansas Street	Alabama St to Greentree Ln		13				12.5	25.0	650	\$130,000	\$9,019,000
193	155	Park Avenue East	Broward St to Goodbody Ln	x	3				22.5	25.0	1375	\$275,000	\$9,294,000
193	New	Pullen	Old Bainbridge to Calloway	x	0			10	15	25.0	2800	\$560,000	\$9,854,000
193	144	Belle Vue Way	Mabry Street to Hayden Road		5				20	25.0	6500	\$1,300,000	\$11,154,000
198	New	Ridgeway Street	Eisenhower Street to Harris St		10	10			2.5	22.5	380	\$76,000	\$11,230,000

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA



Revised Sidewalk Prioritization													
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	15 Latent Demand	10 SRTS (2014)	10 2014 Priority New Access	10 Safety (2014)	55 Existing Demand	100 Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
198	New	Macomb St. (*)	Brevard to 4th	x	8				15	22.5	1,000	\$200,000	\$11,430,000
198	173	Indianhead Drive East	Lafayette St to Apakin Nene		0				22.5	22.5	1690	\$338,000	\$11,768,000
198	144	Gibbs Drive	Tharpe St to Monticello Dr		0				22.5	22.5	2300	\$460,000	\$12,228,000
202	New	7th	Brounough to Duval	x	8				12.5	20.0	350	\$70,000	\$12,298,000
202	New	Calhoun	Thomsasville to Brevard	x	5				15	20.0	850	\$170,000	\$12,468,000
202	138	Calloway Street	Indiana St to Alabama St		8				12.5	20.0	930	\$186,000	\$12,654,000
202	New	4th Ave. (*)	Old Bainbridge to Macomb	x	10				10	20.0	1,400	\$280,000	\$12,934,000
202	138	Indiana Street	Colorado St to Joe Luis St		8				12.5	20.0	1550	\$310,000	\$13,244,000
202	New	Maclay Boulevard	Market Square to Village Square	x	3				17.5	20.0	1,900	\$380,000	\$13,624,000
202	173	Bragg Drive	Parkridge Dr to South Adams St	x	0				20	20.0	2900	\$580,000	\$14,204,000
202	173	Springsax Road	Springhill Rd to Pasco St		0				20	20.0	3680	\$736,000	\$14,940,000
202	New	Pottsdamer Street	Callen Street to North End		8				12.5	20.0	3800	\$760,000	\$15,700,000
202	155	Pepper Drive	Lipona Rd to Lake Bradford Rd		3				17.5	20.0	4015	\$803,000	\$16,503,000
202	155	San Luis Road	Mission Rd to Tharpe St		3				17.5	20.0	4800	\$960,000	\$17,463,000
213	New	Wahnish Way	North of Dupont Drive to south of Orange		0	10			7.5	17.5	560	\$112,000	\$17,575,000
213	132	Greentree Lane	High Rd and Buena Vista Dr		13				5	17.5	395	\$79,000	\$17,654,000
213	144	Duval Street	Fifth Ave West to Fourth Ave West		5				12.5	17.5	405	\$81,000	\$17,735,000
213	136	Coleman from Walcott to Lake Bradford Road	Sidewalks		10				7.5	17.5	690	\$138,000	\$17,873,000
213	138	Solana Drive	Domingo to San Luis Rd		8				10	17.5	1045	\$209,000	\$18,082,000
213	144	Cristobal Dr	1546 Cristobal Dr to Fernando Dr		5				12.5	17.5	1480	\$296,000	\$18,169,000
213	New	Preston (*)	Basin to Clay	x	8				10	17.5	1,500	\$300,000	\$18,469,000
213	155	Centerville Road	Betton Rd to Seventh Ave East	x	3				15	17.5	2400	\$480,000	\$18,949,000
213	155	Woodville Highway	Gaile Ave to City Limits		3				15	17.5	3000	\$600,000	\$19,549,000
213	173	Circle Drive	Myers Park Dr to Magnolia Dr		0				17.5	17.5	3000	\$600,000	\$20,149,000
223	New	Stony Creek Way	Fox Bridge Way to Pedrick Bridge Way		5	10			0	15.0	360	\$72,000	\$20,221,000
223	138	Eastgate Way	Capital Circle NE to Bedford Way		8				7.5	15.0	500	\$100,000	\$20,321,000

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA

### Revised Sidewalk Prioritization

					15	10	10	10	55	100			
New Project Ranking	Previous Project Ranking			Nova Project?	Latent Demand	SRTS (2014)	2014 Priority New Access	Safety (2014)	Existing Demand	Total Evaluation Score	Project Length	Estimated Cost Sidewalks Only	Cumulative Cost
223	155	Pottsdamer Street	Orange Ave to Callen St		3				12.5	15.0	1110	\$222,000	\$20,543,000
223	138	Walcott Street	Coleman to Lake Bradford		8				7.5	15.0	1500	\$300,000	\$20,843,000
223	173	Bragg Drive	Rackley Dr to Parkridge Dr		0				15	15.0	1570	\$314,000	\$21,157,000
223	173	Tanner Drive	Galimore Dr to Parkridge Dr		0				15	15.0	1840	\$368,000	\$21,525,000
223	155	Marys Drive	Mahan Dr to Miccosukee Rd		3				12.5	15.0	2400	\$480,000	\$22,005,000
223	173	Boone Boulevard	Alder Dr/Tupelo Terr to Northwood Mall		0				15	15.0	2565	\$513,000	\$22,518,000
223	155	Fulton Road / Grady Road	Sharer Rd to Steele Dr		3				12.5	15.0	3035	\$607,000	\$23,125,000
223	173	Jim Lee Road	Magnolia Dr to Orange Ave	x	0				15	15.0	3065	\$613,000	\$23,738,000
223	155	Southridge	Meridian Rd North to Thomasville Rd		3				12.5	15.0	3700	\$740,000	\$24,478,000
223	155	Armistead Road	Thomasville Rd to Woodgate Way		3				12.5	15.0	6000	\$1,200,000	\$25,678,000
235	144	Osceola Street	Saxon St to Wahnish Way		5				7.5	12.5	1100	\$220,000	\$25,898,000
235	155	Belmont Road	Park Ave to Nugent Dr		3				10	12.5	2135	\$427,000	\$26,325,000
237	155	Metropolitan Boulevard	Thomasville Rd to Lonnladh Rd		3				7.5	10.0	1540	\$308,000	\$26,633,000
237	155	Gaile Avenue	Woodville Hwy to Tram Rd		3				7.5	10.0	3070	\$614,000	\$27,247,000
237	173	Ridge Road	Estates Rd to Crawfordville Hwy	x	0				10	10.0	6865	\$1,373,000	\$28,620,000
240	155	Roberts Avenue	Rankin Ave to Eisenhower St		3				2.5	5.0	3270	\$654,000	\$29,274,000
240	173	McCloughlin Drive	Centerville Rd to Shamrock Dr		0				5	5.0	3835	\$767,000	\$30,041,000
240	173	Shannon Lakes Drive	Shamrock Dr to McCloughlin Dr		0				5	5.0	10190	\$2,038,000	\$32,079,000
243	New	Blair Stone Road (east side)	Apalachee to Governor's Square		3				2.5	5.0	2100	\$420,000	\$32,499,000
244	155	Kerry Forest Parkway	Velda Dairy Rd to Shannon Lakes Dr		3				5	7.5	880	\$176,000	\$32,675,000
245	173	Spanish Moss Drive	Meridian Rd North to Meadow Ridge Dr		0				0	0.0	1165	\$233,000	\$32,908,000
245	173	Hawk Meadow Drive	Meridian Rd North to Ox Bottom Manor		0				0	0.0	1400	\$280,000	\$33,188,000
245	173	Meadow Ridge Drive	Milestone Dr to Coach House Ct		0				0	0.0	2600	\$520,000	\$33,708,000
245	173	Velda Dairy Road	Thomasville Rd to Tredington Park Dr		0				0	0.0	2610	\$522,000	\$34,230,000
245	173	Royal Oaks Drive	Thomasville Rd to Forsythe Way		0				0	0.0	2650	\$530,000	\$34,760,000
245	173	Ox Bottom Manor	Ox Bottom Rd to Meadow Ridge Dr		0				0	0.0	3400	\$680,000	\$35,440,000
245	173	Summerbrooke Drive	Meridian Rd North to Dead End		0				0	0.0	8817	\$1,763,400	\$37,203,400

LEGEND
Frenchtown/Southside CRA
Downtown CRA